
Sun 14-May-2017 20:21:43 BST

Surrey U13 Tigers vs Surrey U13 Cheetahs
on

Sunday 14 May 2017
at

Charterhouse

Surrey U13 Cheetahs won by 9 wickets

Team Surrey U13 Tigers
Score 111 for 11
Overs 25.2

Players Brindham Ratnasabapathy (wk)
Chirag Dasghose
Sam Burnley
Zohair Ali
Hector Stokhuyzen
Huw Harris
Chris Cole
Oliver Hamstead
Doug Harries
Robbie Dennis
Oliver Mills
Ananmay Rathmore

Team Surrey U13 Cheetahs
Score 114 for 2
Overs 22.4

Players Oscar Henry
Oscar Jones
Charlie Whipple
Ben Karpal
Henry Buxton
Chris Becker
Oliver Newall
Jude Hunter
Rhys Lamplugh
William Swann
Dylan Ross
Lee Quincey
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Surrey U13 Tigers INNINGS
Venue: Charterhouse Toss won by: Surrey U13 Tigers Sun 14-May-2017

BATSMAN RUNS HOW OUT R B M 0s 1s 2s 3s 4s 5s 6s SS SR

1 Brindham 
Ratnasabapathy (wk) 

. . . . 11 . W
c Jude Hunter  b William Swann 2 8 9 6 2 25% 25.0

2 Chirag Dasghose
. 1 . . W

c & b Lee Quincey 1 5 5 4 1 20% 20.0

3 Sam Burnley
. . . W

c Charlie Whipple  b William 
Swann

0 4 10 4 0.0

4 Zohair Ali
. . . . . . 2 . 2 . 1111W

run out (Lee Quincey) 8 15 19 9 4 2 40% 53.3

5 Hector Stokhuyzen
. . . . 2 . 4 . . . -

run out (Lee Quincey) 6 10 10 8 1 1 20% 60.0

6 Huw Harris
42 . 1 . . . . . . 24 . W

b Oliver Newall 13 14 13 9 1 2 2 36% 92.9

7 Chris Cole
. . . . 2 . W

c Oscar Henry  b Dylan Ross 2 7 11 6 1 14% 28.6

8 Oliver Hamstead
4 . . . . . 2W

c Charlie Whipple  b Dylan 
Ross

6 8 9 6 1 1 25% 75.0

9 Doug Harries (LHB)
. . . . 1 . 1 . . . . . . 2 . 411 . 2 . . . . . . W

c Oscar Henry  b Rhys 
Lamplugh

12 27 50 20 4 2 1 26% 44.4

10 Robbie Dennis
41 . 1 . . . . . . 2 . . 1 . . 44 . . . 21134 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 . 1 .

not out 30 46 62 32 7 2 1 4 30% 65.2

11 Oliver Mills
2 . 4W

c & b Rhys Lamplugh 6 4 1 2 1 1 50% 150.0

12 Ananmay Rathmore
. . 1 . . . . . . . W

b Dylan Ross 1 11 9 10 1 9% 9.1

25.2 OVERS EXTRAS: 24  (14wd  8nb  1lb  1b 0p) TOTAL 111 RUNS

FOW

SCORE

OUT

OVER

P'SHIP

1

5

Chirag 
Dasghose

1.3

5

2

5

Brindham 
Ratnasabapath

y
2.2

0

3

10

Sam Burnley

4.1

5

4

26

Hector 
Stokhuyzen

6.1

16

5

26

Zohair Ali

6.2

0

6

38

Chris Cole

9.1

12

7

46

Huw Harris

10.3

8

8

50

Oliver 
Hamstead

11.3

4

9

97

Doug Harries

21.2

47

10

103

Oliver Mills

21.6

6

11

111

Ananmay 
Rathmore

25.2

8

BOWLER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 O M R W WD NB ECON

R
W

WD
NB

2

2

1
3
1

3

1 2

1
2 6 1 16 2 2 6 2.67William Swann

R
W

WD
NB

1
1

4 6

3

1

3 5 1 18 1 6 3.60Lee Quincey

R
W

WD
NB

9 4
1

7
1
1

3
1

2

4.2 26 3 1 2 6.19Dylan Ross

R
W

WD
NB

4
1
1

1

2

2 6

1 4 17 1 4 4.25Oliver Newall

R
W

WD
NB

8 9 2 6
2

2
5 27 2 5.40Rhys 

Lamplugh
R
W

WD
NB

4

1 1 5 1 5.00Henry Buxton
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Surrey U13 Cheetahs INNINGS
Venue: Charterhouse Toss won by: Surrey U13 Tigers Sun 14-May-2017

BATSMAN RUNS HOW OUT R B M 0s 1s 2s 3s 4s 5s 6s SS SR

1 Oscar Henry (LHB)
. 2 . . . 4 . . . . . . . . 4 . . . . . . . 144 . 1 . 2 . . . . . . . . . 4 . . . 1211 . . 44 . . . . 2
1 . 4 . . 4 . 442 . 26 . . . 2 . . 1W c Oliver Hamstead  b Oliver 

Mills
71 76 119 50 7 7 11 1 34% 93.4

2 Oscar Jones (LHB)
. . . 21 . . . . . . 4 . . 4 . 4 . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 . 2 . . . . . 1 . 11 . 2 . . . . W

b Robbie Dennis 23 49 98 38 5 3 3 22% 46.9

3 Charlie Whipple
. . . 2 . 1 . 16 .

not out 10 10 16 6 2 1 1 40% 100.0

4 Ben Karpal
. 4

not out 4 2 0 1 1 50% 200.0

5 Henry Buxton

6 Chris Becker

7 Oliver Newall

8 Jude Hunter

9 Rhys Lamplugh

10 William Swann

11 Dylan Ross

12 Lee Quincey

22.4 OVERS EXTRAS: 6  (3wd  1nb  1lb  1b 0p) TOTAL 114 RUNS

FOW

SCORE

OUT

OVER

P'SHIP

1

69

Oscar Jones

17.2

69

2

109

Oscar Henry

22.1

40

3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

BOWLER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 O M R W WD NB ECON

R
W

WD
NB

6 3 4 1 2
5 16 3.20Chris Cole

R
W

WD
NB

2

12 9

1
1 5 1 25 3 1 5.00Oliver 

Hamstead
R
W

WD
NB

4 2 10 2 8
5 26 5.20Ananmay 

Rathmore
R
W

WD
NB

1 5 3 3
1

11 8
6 31 1 5.17Robbie Dennis 

(SLA)
R
W

WD
NB

10 4
1 1.4 14 1 10.00Oliver Mills
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Surrey U13 Tigers INNINGS

O RUNS WKT BOWLER BALL BY BALL

1 4 0 William Swann 1nb 1 . . . 1nb 1 . 

2 5 1 Lee Quincey 1 . W . . . 

3 6 2 William Swann . W . . . 1lb 

4 10 2 Lee Quincey . . 2 . 2 . 

5 16 3 William Swann W . . . 1-1nb 1nb-1 2 . 

6 25 3 Lee Quincey 1 2wd 1 4 . . 1wd . 

7 26 5 William Swann 1W  W . . . . 

8 35 5 Dylan Ross 4 2 . 1 2 . 

9 38 5 William Swann . . . . 1nb . 2 

10 42 6 Dylan Ross W 4 . . . . 

11 47 7 Oliver Newall 4 . W . . 1wd . 

12 55 8 Dylan Ross 1wd . 2 W 4 1 . 

13 58 8 Oliver Newall . 1 2wd . . . . 

14 61 8 Dylan Ross 1 . . 2 . . 

15 63 8 Oliver Newall . 1 1 . . . 

16 71 8 Rhys Lamplugh . . 4 4 . . 

17 78 8 Oliver Newall . . . 1wd 2 . 4 

18 87 8 Rhys Lamplugh . 2 1 1 1 1 3 

19 92 8 Henry Buxton 4 . 1wd . . . . 

20 94 8 Rhys Lamplugh . 2 . . . . 

21 97 8 William Swann . . . 2wd 1by . . 

22 103 10 Rhys Lamplugh . W 2 . 4 W 

23 103 10 Lee Quincey . . . . . . 

24 105 10 Rhys Lamplugh . . 1 1 . . 

25 109 10 Lee Quincey 1wd . 1wd 1 1wd . . . . 

26 111 11 Dylan Ross 1-1nb . W  

Surrey U13 Cheetahs INNINGS

O RUNS WKT BOWLER BALL BY BALL

1 6 0 Chris Cole . 2 . . . 4 

2 8 0 Oliver Hamstead 2wd . . . . . . 

3 11 0 Chris Cole . . . 2 1 . 

4 11 0 Oliver Hamstead . . . . . . 

5 15 0 Chris Cole . 4 . . . . 

6 27 0 Oliver Hamstead 4 . . 4 . 4 

7 28 0 Chris Cole . . . 1 . . 

8 38 0 Oliver Hamstead 4 4 . 1 . 1nb . 

9 40 0 Chris Cole . 2 . . . . 

10 41 0 Oliver Hamstead . . . 1wd . . . 

11 45 0 Ananmay Rathmore . . . . . 4 

12 46 0 Robbie Dennis . . 1 . . . 

13 48 0 Ananmay Rathmore . 2 . . . . 

14 53 0 Robbie Dennis 1 . 1 2 1 . 

15 63 0 Ananmay Rathmore 1 1 . . 4 4 

16 66 0 Robbie Dennis 1 . . . . 2 

17 68 0 Ananmay Rathmore . 2 . . . . 

18 71 1 Robbie Dennis 1 W . . . 2 

19 79 1 Ananmay Rathmore . 4 . . 4 . 

20 91 1 Robbie Dennis . 1 4 4 2 1by 

21 101 1 Oliver Mills 2 6 . . . 2 

22 109 1 Robbie Dennis . 1 . . 1 6 

23 114 2 Oliver Mills W 1lb . 4  
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Batsmans Stats.
BATSMAN TEAM R B MIN 4s 6s SR SS N/O 50s 100s

1 Oscar Henry Surrey U13 Cheetahs 71 76 119 11 1 93.4 34.2% 1

2 Robbie Dennis Surrey U13 Tigers 30 46 62 4 65.2 30.4% 1

3 Oscar Jones Surrey U13 Cheetahs 23 49 98 3 46.9 22.4%

4 Huw Harris Surrey U13 Tigers 13 14 13 2 92.9 42.9%

5 Doug Harries Surrey U13 Tigers 12 27 50 1 44.4 22.2%

6 Charlie Whipple Surrey U13 Cheetahs 10 10 16 1 100.0 40.0% 1

7 Zohair Ali Surrey U13 Tigers 8 15 19 53.3 40.0%

8 Oliver Mills Surrey U13 Tigers 6 4 1 1 150.0 50.0%

9 Oliver Hamstead Surrey U13 Tigers 6 8 9 1 75.0 25.0%

10 Hector Stokhuyzen Surrey U13 Tigers 6 10 10 1 60.0 20.0%

11 Ben Karpal Surrey U13 Cheetahs 4 2 1 200.0 50.0% 1

12 Chris Cole Surrey U13 Tigers 2 7 11 28.6 14.3%

13 Brindham Ratnasabapathy Surrey U13 Tigers 2 8 9 25.0 37.5%

14 Chirag Dasghose Surrey U13 Tigers 1 5 5 20.0 40.0%

15 Ananmay Rathmore Surrey U13 Tigers 1 11 9 9.1 9.1%

16 Sam Burnley Surrey U13 Tigers 0 4 10

Bowlers Stats.
BOWLER TEAM W R O M B WD NB ECON AVG SR

1 Dylan Ross Surrey U13 Cheetahs 3 26 4.2 26 1 2 6.24 8.67 8.67

2 William Swann Surrey U13 Cheetahs 2 16 6.0 1 36 2 6 2.67 8.00 18.00

3 Rhys Lamplugh Surrey U13 Cheetahs 2 27 5.0 31 5.40 13.50 15.50

4 Lee Quincey Surrey U13 Cheetahs 1 18 5.0 1 30 6 3.60 18.00 30.00

5 Oliver Newall Surrey U13 Cheetahs 1 17 4.0 24 4 4.25 17.00 24.00

6 Oliver Mills Surrey U13 Tigers 1 14 1.4 10 9.33 14.00 10.00

7 Robbie Dennis Surrey U13 Tigers 1 31 6.0 36 5.17 31.00 36.00

8 Henry Buxton Surrey U13 Cheetahs 5 1.0 6 1 5.00

9 Chris Cole Surrey U13 Tigers 16 5.0 30 3.20

10 Oliver Hamstead Surrey U13 Tigers 25 5.0 1 30 3 1 5.00

11 Ananmay Rathmore Surrey U13 Tigers 26 5.0 30 5.20
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SURREY U13 TIGERS Batting (SURREY U13 CHEETAHS Bowling)

SURREY U13 CHEETAHS Batting (SURREY U13 TIGERS Bowling)
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Brindham Ratnasabapathy (wk)
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 2
Balls 8

0s 6
1s 2
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 25.0

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

Chirag Dasghose
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 1
Balls 5

0s 4
1s 1
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 20.0

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

Sam Burnley
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls 4

0s 4
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

Zohair Ali
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 8
Balls 15

0s 9
1s 4
2s 2
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 53.3

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

Hector Stokhuyzen
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 6
Balls 10

0s 8
1s
2s 1
3s
4s 1
5s
6s
SR 60.0

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

Huw Harris
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 13
Balls 14

0s 9
1s 1
2s 2
3s
4s 2
5s
6s
SR 92.9

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.
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Chris Cole
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 2
Balls 7

0s 6
1s
2s 1
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 28.6

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 5.0
Maiden

Run 16
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 3.2

Oliver Hamstead
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 6
Balls 8

0s 6
1s
2s 1
3s
4s 1
5s
6s
SR 75.0

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 5.0
Maiden 1

Run 25
Wicket

Wide 3
No Ball 1

Econ. 5.0

Doug Harries
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 12
Balls 27

0s 20
1s 4
2s 2
3s
4s 1
5s
6s
SR 44.4

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

Robbie Dennis
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 30
Balls 46

0s 32
1s 7
2s 2
3s 1
4s 4
5s
6s
SR 65.2

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 6.0
Maiden

Run 31
Wicket 1

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 5.2

Oliver Mills
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 6
Balls 4

0s 2
1s
2s 1
3s
4s 1
5s
6s
SR 150.0

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 1.4
Maiden

Run 14
Wicket 1

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 10.0

Ananmay Rathmore
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 1
Balls 11

0s 10
1s 1
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 9.1

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 5.0
Maiden

Run 26
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 5.2
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Oscar Henry
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 71
Balls 76

0s 50
1s 7
2s 7
3s
4s 11
5s
6s 1
SR 93.4

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

Oscar Jones
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 23
Balls 49

0s 38
1s 5
2s 3
3s
4s 3
5s
6s
SR 46.9

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

Charlie Whipple
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 10
Balls 10

0s 6
1s 2
2s 1
3s
4s
5s
6s 1
SR 100.0

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

Ben Karpal
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 4
Balls 2

0s 1
1s
2s
3s
4s 1
5s
6s
SR 200.0

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

Henry Buxton
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls

0s
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 1.0
Maiden

Run 5
Wicket

Wide 1
No Ball

Econ. 5.0

Chris Becker
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls

0s
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.
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Oliver Newall
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls

0s
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 4.0
Maiden

Run 17
Wicket 1

Wide 4
No Ball

Econ. 4.2

Jude Hunter
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls

0s
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

Rhys Lamplugh
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls

0s
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 5.0
Maiden

Run 27
Wicket 2

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 5.4

William Swann
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls

0s
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 6.0
Maiden 1

Run 16
Wicket 2

Wide 2
No Ball 6

Econ. 2.7

Dylan Ross
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls

0s
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 4.2
Maiden

Run 26
Wicket 3

Wide 1
No Ball 2

Econ. 6.2

Lee Quincey
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls

0s
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 5.0
Maiden 1

Run 18
Wicket 1

Wide 6
No Ball

Econ. 3.6


